
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/7/25 at
11:52:08 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 12/13/2024

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in California

28,418  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP GLADIATOR

MOJAVE

VIN: 1C6JJTEG6ML581430
CREW PICKUP
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/xtugY0IshVnILljlJizSWkcqmJw_LyLYHcSiVBE8vngE0VK3etQGJ8m1JbKndTkqQQXfuqyul5KW0zWvvgcxfjEmKyb_yYnP5VzpsNje8b1TgIi6zd7urdejrvqK3bkGzEdgo5FQAYJpvz4-p6-JmwiwXw6i7NekMS1EtCI9kkt-2Qr2WIMtdrQtP99wWBSmIjm00D1PbXzlGSKliYuFJ43IzNGVwB5QKftpgIN0_jix0u_NQJbDeeLeXwYRd1Z3CkydqvOB1pRury_pxD5AIhCPeabaf91CVVrI1oNOMUx8E8raZqaSS5Er8HDkwVTTiA2MNhmTH3aqi8gUiKKUv0SdsUyphimvkiJIzjImLI1AJwM1kgDrVRqILEo5kHI0QKTnH0uu.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

8,797 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 8,797/yr

Last reported odometer reading 28,418

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

06/28/2021 2 Perry Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
National City, CA
619-477-1101

4.3 / 5.0

1,065 Verified Reviews

12,189
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/22/2021 16 Perry Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
National City, CA
619-477-1101

4.3 / 5.0

1,065 Verified Reviews

12,189
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/23/2021 20 Perry Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
National City, CA
619-477-1101

4.3 / 5.0

1,065 Verified Reviews

12,189
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/21/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Cajon, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

01/31/2022 5,714 Perry Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
National City, CA
619-477-1101

4.3 / 5.0

1,065 Verified Reviews

12,189
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Rk-cfV0kU7ndUs70hZK3ahzOEoqQN1PS2TOkdKxlrZ60bnsi2C_uF4T0vzr3JeNFW_mriecCDXwel2Xada1pB0yMDtmiIrdfZUgm3OVlAJazXboRqFcbZRcpmgq8-McekBdndDEzLFCPDFZ9tmj1sbdvWgNptS6BcPBYYHKYt_2PNw11eFCjUCvnBXfEDCqvpavMGZJfLjXU736WJ0RZumD5TyVjZP34agLOjnImQtWq6Gdp5hKdm7VXJGHTEr-rouY4wvYMHisvoIM8a4uU5FDb9QkBWS9PsQzZC8Qsn2QGoACGd1djPmcmVMV2HXa0JaHMgcSdQrwmUxwshFy2xkoAJNFoG29LutlkiZjTCyLg22mp_7hXHd7heTywQ2_tpLwgQd01GwSIKJY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/dBZv2ofiwzBoY8DmSGGSGxQvqgkZddkajoAMrTPeHK_5n9BxsdSNhBIewJpx7Ios5SadwTBYN4lsyaZntGGx8Q6I_VhyXFs_WwAFEedkSCuEsFdiX5Pj1tQ0c-T0NrDvPU80v4YhYFOjVGqZs6S3bxczVG9ZiBLAMcz3A_vAvrHBnIX4bQ7EMn0nrExZTCCCWSO7OejWd5YKqL46L9eP0cxed2ET_Vp304MMiuqSSzS2fVYzNdprsQP3N8gsABhNID-GzFsxDqFZy1cgRsVPoxJwVaJylZ2AJPhyWwQOHqBNPnjHmPsjuvjOQjPhmPhhqsRRdvdOoLvsted4r6vwL_SAeDXj_1yIUWWYZxxkuFKj_XAKmu1h8jct_KEylrULdJTwj3GYZTrWrmw.cfx
http://www.perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/


04/27/2022 10,061 Perry Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
National City, CA
619-477-1101

4.3 / 5.0

1,065 Verified Reviews

12,189
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/01/2022 10,656 Big O Tire B30
Aliso Viejo, CA
949-362-4225

4.8 / 5.0

133 Verified Reviews

46 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/07/2023 15,940 Pedder Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Poway
Poway, CA
858-551-1234

4.4 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

2,937
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/11/2023 22,558 Pedder Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Poway
Poway, CA
858-551-1234

4.4 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

2,937
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/21/2023 Pedder Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Poway
Poway, CA
858-551-1234

4.4 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

2,937
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

12/13/2024 28,418 Pedder Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Poway
Poway, CA
858-551-1234

4.4 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

2,937
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wiper(s) replaced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
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http://www.perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.perrychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.https//powaychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.https//powaychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.https//powaychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.https//powaychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.https//powaychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.https//powaychryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.powaycdjr.com/
https://www.powaycdjr.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/7/25 11:52:08 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



